Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 02-26-2001 RE **ITER** 1-3-92 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 81842.0001 101620508 To the Assistant Commissioner to al documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cheng-Te Chuang 1. Eric Huang MediaTek, Inc. 1F, No. 13, Innovation Road I Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: February 6, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 6, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Los Angeles, CA 90071 8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my kr February 7, 2001 Date: William H/ Wright OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

02/23/2001 GTON11 00000201 09778628 40.00 OP

PATENT

01 FC:581

						Attorney D	ocket No. 8	1842 0001
			AS:	SIGNMEN	r	,		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invento	7.	Cheng-Te (Chuang	(5	•		
		(2)	Eric Huang		(6	•		
		(3) (4)			(7 (8	=		
		(4)	In consider	ation of the	ە) sum of one dolla	•	other good	and volumble
	f		consideration	ons paid to	each of the und s assign, transfer	lersigned, the	undersigned	agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	MediaTek, I					
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	วก of (10)	Taiwan, R.C).C,				
(11)	Insert address of Assigned	e (11)	Taiwan, R.C).C <i>.</i>	n Road I, Science			
	: 		interest in th	e invention			-	
(12)	Insert identification of Invesuch as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	er or	MEMORIES patent in the	, for which ! United Sta	ATUS FOR ERRI he undersigned I les of America a thereto or based	nas (have) exe nd all patent a	cuted an ap	olication for
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on \mathcal{R} - \mathcal{G} -0		410.040 01 00000	· orcicorii,		
n con: lecian	1) The undersigned aguing United States and fore nection with such application 2) The undersigned aged concerning this application in obtaining evidence and concerning the state of the s	ign applications as the Ass gree(s) to exition or conti	ons for the ab- signee may de ecute all pape nuation or div	ove-identifie em necess ers necessa vision there	d invention and a ary or expedient. Try in connection of and to coope	elso to execut with any inte	e separate a	ssignments ch may be
	3) The undersigned ag	roo(c) to ove	rute all nener	s and docur	nents and perfor	m any act whi Istrial Property	ch may be ne or similar ag	ecessary in preements.
onne								
Jnited	4) The undersigned ag States patent to the Assign	186-						
atent aid As	5) The undersigned hes of the United States resulssignee, as Assignee of the therein assigned, and that	e entire intere he has (they reby appoints	st, and hereb have) not exe	y covenant ecuted any ser Number	that he has (the greement in con	ey have) full in flict herewith.	25021 TENT_TRADEMARK	the entire
	the power to insert on t	hie accionma	ent any furthe	r identificat	on which may t	e necessary	or desirable	in order to
omply	with the rules of the United	D States I are	III GIIG III G				16.	
Date:	2/6.200/ s	ignature of In	ventor huens)	Cheng-	Te Chuang			
Date:	2/6 700/ S	ignature of In	ventor	True 1-	nang			
Date:	S	ignature of Ir	ventor					
Date:	S	ignature of Ir	iventor					

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0216